Lee County Board Of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary					Blue She 20070		
1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Adopt a motion to approve changing a street name on a platted street: as recorded Sappadillo St in Plat Book 3 on page 35; to be changed to Saint James Way							
<ul> <li>2. FUNDING SOURCE: NONE</li> <li>3. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: This will eliminate phonetically similar street names within</li> </ul>							
the same subdivision. 4. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Approve							
5 Donautmontal Cot		ΛηΛ		6 Monting F		MAR 2 7 2007	
5. Departmental Cat 7. Agenda:	8. Requiremen	C 7A	acify)	6. Meeting I 9. Request I	~~~~	MAN & 1 2007	
X Consent	-	tatute	ecgy)	Commission			
Administrative	······································		04-18	Department		Independant	
Appeals Public		dmin. Code _		Division Drug Matt	Pachkammor	Public Safety , 911 Program Mgr	
Walk-On	U	ther _		By: Matt	ICCHKCHIIICI		
10. Background:	- <b>L</b>						
Manager shall recomm areas of Lee County. T There is a Sappadillo S Island Fire District. T are no residents affecte	his name change St and a Sapodilla he similar sounds ed by this change.	is necessary to Ln in the same of these streets	prevent subdivi may ca	a possible dela sion of Saint J use a delay in	ay in emerg ames City a emergency	ency response. and the Pine	
11. Review for Sched Departm Purchasing	Human	Country			<u>k </u>	County	
a ent or	Resources Other	County Attorney		Budget Ser	vices	Manager/P. W. Director	
3/162 N/A	N/A	- Faser	Analyst	Risk G	rants N	Igr/ 2-13-1 J-67	
M2. Commission Action:     Received by Country admin. (Approved)							
Approve Deferred		3/8:	10 M	<b>7</b> .	Rec. by	CoAtty	
Denied		COUNTY AI	DMIN 7/1		Date: 7	8107	
Other		FORWARDI 3/14	ED TO:	1	18:50	Am	
		- Viel Index	:30 AM	L	FOTWATO	20 10:	
					3/2/1 2:15,	8	

ι	/	/

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

## A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE STREET NAME CHANGE AS REQUESTED BY THE LEE COUNTY E 9-1-1 ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, UNDER LEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 04-18, the Enhanced 911 Emergency Telephone System Program Manager shall recommend approval of street name changes of existing plats within the unincorporated areas of Lee County; and

WHEREAS, the E 9-1-1 Addressing Department has proposed said street name change; and

WHEREAS, said proposed change shall not be a duplicate of an existing street name within Lee County.

WHEREAS, the following listed street names are requested to be changed in Lee County, Florida:

FROM: Sappadillo St TO: Saint James Way

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida that:

The Board of County Commissioners does hereby approve and give its written consent that the aforementioned street names are changed and all records and plats be amended to reflect this change.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and notification of all property owners abutting right of way affecting street name change.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Lee County Board of County Commissioners upon a motion by Commissioner \_\_\_\_\_\_ and, upon being put to a vote as follows:

Bob Janes Brian Bigelow Ray Judah Tammara Hall Frank Mann

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_.

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, CLERK BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

By: \_

Deputy Clerk

Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Office of County Attorney